Little League[®] "Basic" Volunteer Application – 2025

Do not use forms from past years. Use extra paper to complete if additional space is required.



This volunteer application can be used <u>as a reference</u> for leagues utilizing the JDP Quick App. Visit <u>LittleLeague.org/LocalBGcheck</u> for more information.

All RED fields are required.

Name		
First	Middle Name or Initial	Last
Address		
City	State	Zip
Home Phone:	Cell Phone	
Work Phone:	E-mail Address:	
Driver's License#:		
a minor, or of a sexual nature? If yes, describe each in full:	convicted of, plead no contest, or guilty to	[] Yes [] No
2. Have you ever been convicted of or If yes, describe each in full:	uestion 1, the local league must contact Little r plead no contest or guilty to any crime(s)? loes not automatically disqualify you as a v	Yes No
 Do you have any criminal charges per If yes, describe each in full: 	nding against you regarding any crime(s)? loes not automatically disqualify you as a v	🗌 Yes 🗌 No
ineligible list? If yes, explain: (If volunteer answered yes to Qu	pation in any other youth programs and/or uestion 4, the local league must contact Littl d you like to participate? (Check one or r	□ Yes □ No e League Security International.)
in which of the following would		nore.)
 League Official Coach Umpire 		oncession Stand ther
COMPLETE THIS APPLICATION (N	NT ISSUED PHOTO IDENTIFICATIO IOT NECESSARY IF VOLUNTEER IS R ation below if there are any chang	ETURNING).

Occupation:

Employer: _____

Address:

Special Certifications (CPR, Medical, etc.):	
Special Affiliations (Clubs, Services Organizations, etc.) :	
Previous volunteer experience (including baseball/softball and ye	pars (s)):
IF YOU LIVE IN A STATE THAT REQUIRES A SEPARATE BACKGROUND CHEC BACKGROUND CHECK. FOR MORE INFORMATION ON STATE LAWS,	
	may include a review of sex offender registries (so
me now and as long as I continue to be active with the organization, which of which contain name only searches which may result in a report being ge criminal history records. I understand that, if appointed, my position is cor information on my background. I hereby release and agree to hold harm Baseball, Incorporated, the officers, employees and volunteers thereof, or a information. I also understand that, regardless of previous appointments, Litt position. If appointed, I understand that, prior to the expiration of my term, I by the Board of Directors for violation of Little League policies or principles.	nerated that may or may not be me), child abuse or aditional upon the league receiving no inappropri ess from liability the local Little League, Little League, ny other person or organization that may provide si e League is not obligated to appoint me to a volunt am subject to suspension by the President and remo
of which contain name only searches which may result in a report being ge criminal history records. I understand that, if appointed, my position is cor information on my background. I hereby release and agree to hold harmi Baseball, Incorporated, the officers, employees and volunteers thereof, or a information. I also understand that, regardless of previous appointments, Littl position. If appointed, I understand that, prior to the expiration of my term, I	nerated that may or may not be me), child abuse a nditional upon the league receiving no inappropri ess from liability the local Little League, Little Leag ny other person or organization that may provide su e League is not obligated to appoint me to a volunt am subject to suspension by the President and remo
of which contain name only searches which may result in a report being ge criminal history records. I understand that, if appointed, my position is cor information on my background. I hereby release and agree to hold harmi Baseball, Incorporated, the officers, employees and volunteers thereof, or a information. I also understand that, regardless of previous appointments, Littl position. If appointed, I understand that, prior to the expiration of my term, I by the Board of Directors for violation of Little League policies or principles.	nerated that may or may not be me), child abuse a nditional upon the league receiving no inappropri ess from liability the local Little League, Little Leag ny other person or organization that may provide sa e League is not obligated to appoint me to a volunt am subject to suspension by the President and remo
of which contain name only searches which may result in a report being ge criminal history records. I understand that, if appointed, my position is cor information on my background. I hereby release and agree to hold harmi Baseball, Incorporated, the officers, employees and volunteers thereof, or a information. I also understand that, regardless of previous appointments, Littl position. If appointed, I understand that, prior to the expiration of my term, I by the Board of Directors for violation of Little League policies or principles. Applicant Name (please print or type)	nerated that may or may not be me), child abuse a nditional upon the league receiving no inappropri ess from liability the local Little League, Little Leag ny other person or organization that may provide sa e League is not obligated to appoint me to a volunt am subject to suspension by the President and remo
of which contain name only searches which may result in a report being ge criminal history records. I understand that, if appointed, my position is cor- information on my background. I hereby release and agree to hold harmi Baseball, Incorporated, the officers, employees and volunteers thereof, or a information. I also understand that, regardless of previous appointments, Littl position. If appointed, I understand that, prior to the expiration of my term, I by the Board of Directors for violation of Little League policies or principles. Applicant Name (please print or type)	nerated that may or may not be me), child abuse a nditional upon the league receiving no inappropri ess from liability the local Little League, Little Leag ny other person or organization that may provide su league is not obligated to appoint me to a volunt am subject to suspension by the President and remo Date Date not discriminate against any person on the basis o

□ JDP Background Check Completed (Includes review of the US. Center of SafeSport's Centralized Discplinary Database and Little League International Ineligible/Suspended List)*

*Please be advised that if you use JDP and there is a name match in the few states where only name match searches can be performed you should notify volunteers that they will receive a letter or email directly from JDP in compliance with the Fair Credit Reporting Act containing information regarding all the criminal records associated with the name, which may not necessarily be the league volunteer.

Only attach to this application copies of background check reports that reveal convictions of this application.

Proof of completion of Little League Abuse Awareness Training for Adults provided to league.

Mandatory Training Course is available at LittleLeague.org/AbuseAwareness